		1 10/10	1	D/258158					
Atty. Docket No.	SMB-PT056 (PC 01 110 B US)	A 13 78 (~	Express Mail Label N	o. EV 164827327US					
			Res's PST/PTO	1 8 OCT 2002					
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619A	02-03-2003		ent and Trademark Office					
12-15-09 100251250									
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).									
TO: The Comm Submission		Conveyance Ty		(s) or copy(ies).					
X New		X Assignment	Security Agreemen	t					
Resubmis	ision (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change of Name						
Correction	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other						
Corrective	e Document	(For U	U.S. Government Jse ONLY by U.S. Government Agend						
Conveying P	Frame #			ecret File					
Name (line 1)	HAUSER, ERWIN		al names of conveying parties atta	Month Day Year 09232002					
Name (line 2)				09202002					
Second Party		······································		Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)	BECKER, ERICH		·····	10072002					
Name (line 2)									
Name (line 1)	απ <b>γ</b> KNF NEUBERGER GM		Mark if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached					
	KINI NEOBEKGEK GIM		L	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United					
Name (line 2)				States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1)	ALTER WEG 3			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from					
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)					
Address (line 3)		GERMAN							
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and	Address	for the first Receiving Party only						
Name [	······································								
Address (line 1)									
Address (line 2)		·····							
Address (line 3)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
Address (line 4)									
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY									
YOE									
Dablia bundan ana d	a for this collection of lafermation to a the state	auaraga approximatal- 30	ner Cover Sheet to be second at the location of	me for reviewing the document and					
gathering the data nee D.C. 20231 and to the	g for this collection of information is estimated to ded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commen Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Offic Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tradem	ts regarding this burden estimate to e of Management and Budget, Paper	the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief work Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washin	Information Officer, Washington, agton, D.C. 20503. See OMB					
	Mail documents to be reco Commissioner of Patents and	rded with required cover	r sheet(s) information to:						
			,						

PATENT REEL: 013407 FRAME: 0477

	18: Aun	10/ 658158
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	DT03 Rec'ti Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(215) 568-6400
Name RANDOLPH J. HUIS		
Address (line 1) VOLPE AND KOENIG, F	P.C.	
Address (line 2) SUITE 400, ONE PENN		
Address (line 3) 1617 JOHN F. KENNED		
Address (line 4) PHILADELPHIA, PA 19		
Pages Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	nt # <u>3</u>
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	Wark II au	ditional numbers attached
Fee Amount	Patent M	Number(s)
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit A	Deposit Account Number: #	22-0493
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and bel attached copy is a true copy of the or indicated herein. RANDOLPH J. HUIS	lief, the foregoing information is true and riginal document. Charges to deposit ac	correct and any count are authorized, as
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 34,626	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 013407 FRAME: 0478

.

## ASSIGNMENT

Erwin Hauser, residing at Robert-Koch-Strasse 16, D-79312 Emmendingen, Germany, a citizen of Germany; and Erich Becker, residing at Glöcklehofweg 13, D-79189 Bad Krozingen, Germany a citizen of Germany, (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

## MEASURING GAS PUMP

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. \_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_, 2002.

The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

**KNF Neuberger GmbH**, a German company, having a principal place of business at Alter Weg 3, D-79112 Freiburg, Germany, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

PATENT REEL: 013407 FRAME: 0479 The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

	EXECUTEI	) under sea	on this <u><b>23</b></u> da	y of	tembs	, 2002
at	Fraibl	119	······································	,		
(Pla	ace)	$\checkmark$				

Witness:

Hariaque Krauß

Erwin Haurs (L.S.)

Erwin Hauser

EXECUTED under seal on this  $\underline{?}$  day of  $\underline{OHTOBER}$ , 2002 at FREIBURG.

(Place)

Witness:

J. US Mariande Urans

Erich Becker